131/U2, 131/U3, 136/AA7, situated at Industrial area Gurralapahad Village, and Gram pan-
chayat Khammam Rural, Khmam District and bounded by: Boundaries: NORTH: Sri Datta Granites & SR Granites and T.P Bhikshamaiah, Chinna Agri land. SOUTH: S. Reddy Agri land
EAST: 40’ Road & Brahmani Granites. WEST: 40’ Road.

Rs. 20,33,765.50/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs thirty Three Thousand
Seven Hundred Sixty Five and Fifty paise Only) under the loan A/c
924030012767724 being the amount due as on 31-12-2024 (the
amount includes interest till 31-12-2024) being the amounts due on ter-
mination of the agreements together with further unapplied interest at
contractual rate of interest

[...]

failed to pay the dues/installment/ interest / operate the accounts satisfactorily and hence,
in terms of the RBI guidelines as to the Income Recognition and Prudential Accounting
Norms, your accounts have been classified as Non-Performing Asset as on 29-07-
2018. A sum of Rs.99,85,664.00 (Rupees Ninety-Nine Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand
Six Hundred Sixty-Four Only)is outstanding ason 30.06.2025 in your account/s.
The particulars of amount due to the Bank from No.1, 2 of you in respect of the aforesaid
account is as under:
Type of Facility: SODGN, Account number:131431100000450. Outstanding amount as on
31.12.2020:

[...]

Pati Manmohan Reddy, WEST: Agriculture Land of Chakali Peddulu
Therefore You all are hereby called upon in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, to
paya sum of Rs.99,85,664.00 (Rupees Ninety-Nine Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty-Four Only) together with further interest and charges at the contractual rate as per the
terms and conditions of loan documents executed by you and discharge your liabilities in
full within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing which, we shall be

[...]

and failed to pay the dues/installment/ interest / operate the accounts satisfactorily
and hence, in terms of the RBI guidelines as to the Income Recognition and Prudential
Accounting Norms, your accounts have been classified as Non-Performing Asset as
on 14-11-2017. A sum of Rs.65,00,427.00 (Rupees Sixty-Five Lakhs Four Hundred
Twenty-Seven Only) is outstanding ason 30.06.2025 in your account/s.
The particulars of amount due to the Bank from No.1, 2 of you in respect of the aforesaid
account is as under:
Type of Facility: SODGN, Account number:131431100000441. Outstanding amount as on
30.12.2020:

[...]

failed to pay the dues/installment/ interest / operate the accounts satisfactorily and
hence, in terms of the RBI guidelines as to the Income Recognition and Prudential
Accounting Norms, your accounts have been classified as Non-Performing Asset as
on 29-07-2018. A sum of Rs.1,00,91,120.00 (Rupees One Crore Ninety-One Thousand
One Hundred Twenty Only)is outstanding ason 30.06.2025 in your account/s.
The particulars of amount due to the Bank from No.1, 2 of you in respect of the aforesaid
account is as under:
Type of Facility: SODGN, Account number:131431100000663. Outstanding amount as on
30.12.2020:

[...]

Pati Sathyanarayana Reddy,WEST :Agriculture Land of Uppala Peddulu
Therefore You all are hereby called upon in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, to pay
a sum of Rs.1,00,91,120.00 (Rupees One Crore Ninety-One Thousand One Hundred Twenty
Only) together with further interest and charges at the contractual rate as per the terms and
conditions of loan documents executed by you and discharge your liabilities in full within
60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing which, we shall be constrained to